

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/29/2023 4:33 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 102054-6

**THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

**In re the Marriage of:
DEVIN C. KIENOW, Appellant/Petitioner,**

v.

TERESA DITTENTHOLER f/k/a KIENOW, Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

**PETER M. RITCHIE, WSBA #41293
Attorneys for Respondent
Meyer, Fluegge & Tenney, P.S.
P.O. Box 22680
Yakima, WA 98907
(509) 575-8500**

**DAVID THERRIEN-POWER, WSBA #40627
Attorneys for Respondent
Yakima Law, PLLC
212 N. Naches Ave.
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 903-9500**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. <u>IDENTITY OF ANSWERING RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF CASE</u>	1
V. <u>LEGAL ARGUMENT</u>	2
A. THERE ARE NO GROUNDS FOR REVIEW UNDER RAP 13.4(B)	2
B. THE COURT OF APPEALS’ RULING REGARDING JURISDICTION DOES NOT IMPLICATE RAP 13.4(B)	3
C. PETITIONER’S DISSATISFACTION WITH THE PARENTING PLAN DOES NOT IMPLICATE RAP 13.4(B)	6
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>State Cases</u>	
<u>Cudney v. ALSCO, Inc.</u> , 172 Wn.2d 524, 259 P.3d 244 (2011)	7
<u>Gardner v. Loomis Armored, Inc.</u> , 128 Wn.2d 931, 935, 913 P.2d 377, 379 (1996)	7
<u>In re Marriage of Kovacs</u> , 121 Wn.2d 795, 801, 854 P.2d 629 (1993)	9
<u>Katare v. Katare</u> , 175 Wn.2d 23, 35, 283 P.3d 546 (2012)	9
<u>Matter of Marriage of Kienow</u> , 25 Wn. App. 2d 1064 (2023)	1, 4, 5, 6, 9
<u>Roberts v. Dudley</u> , 140 Wn.2d 58, 993 P.2d 901 (2001)	7
<u>Rose v. Anderson Hay & Grain Co.</u> , 184 Wn.2d 268, 358 P.3d 1139 (2015)	7
<u>State v. Watson</u> , 155 Wn.2d 574, 577, 122 P.3d 903 (2005)	8
<u>Statutes</u>	
RAP 2.4	4
RAP 13.4(b)	3
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	7
